

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services

2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : JLR
 DATE : 11/9/2018

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT : DB Wood/SH 29 CoRR 30" Raw Water

Line Relocation

LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive

DATE: 11/8/2018

Santa Clara

Austin Engineering

Royal Vista

Patin Construction

Statement of Safety? Yes

Addendum(s)? Yes

Bid Bond? Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes

Addendum(s)? Yes

Bid Bond? Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes

Addendum(s)? Yes

Bid Bond? Yes

Statement of Safety? Yes

Addendum(s)? Yes

Bid Bond? Yes

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Re-Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Barricades, Signs & Traffic	5	MO	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00
4	Port CTB (FUR & INST)	2708	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 100,196.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,700.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 154,356.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,700.00
5	Port CTB (REMOVE)	2708	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,080.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 33,850.00
6	Crash Cush Atten (INSTL)	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	Crash Cush Atten (REMOVE)	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
8	Preparing Right of Way	23	100'	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 25,990.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	7	100'	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphaltic Conc.	70	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	Conc. Pavement Trench Repair	239	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,510.00
12	P.C. Conc. Curb and Gutter (Exc)	295	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,540.00
13	Reconstruct Conc. Sidewalks	3358	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,148.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,222.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,222.00
14	P.C. Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/ Pavers	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Reconstruct P.C. Conc. Driveway	496	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,464.00
16	Jacking and Boring 48" Pipe	385	LF	\$ 960.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 331,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 336,875.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 346,500.00

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : JLR
 DATE : 11/9/2018

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT : DB Wood/SH 29 CoRR 30" Raw Water				Santa Clara		Austin Engineering		Royal Vista		Patin Construction	
Line Relocation											
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive											
DATE: 11/8/2018				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes	
17	Trench Exc. Safety Protection Syst.	1954	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,247.10
18	Water Line Pipe 30" Diameter	2211	LF	\$ 228.00	\$ 504,108.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 608,025.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 475,365.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 585,915.00
19	Wet Connections, 30" Dia. X 30"	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings (C-110)	14.25	TON	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 145,350.00
21	Valve, Butterfly, 30" Diameter	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00
22	Auto Combination Air/Vacuum	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	Native Seeding for Erosion Control	7917	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,937.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,958.50
24	Planting Oak Tree, 6"	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
25	Protective Fencing Type A Chain	394	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,182.00
26	Stabilized Constuction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	3974	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,922.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,922.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,935.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,935.00
28	Restrain Existing Ductile Iron Pipe	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	Blind Flange, 30"	4	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
30	Tree Removal, 9"-15"	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Tree Removal, 16"-22"	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	Prep. And management of SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL:				\$ 1,437,294.00		\$ 1,462,704.75		\$ 1,495,776.00		\$ 1,550,263.60	

* Red text indicates corrections upon bid tabulation.

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : JLR
 DATE : 11/9/2018

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT : DB Wood/SH 29 CoRR 30" Raw Water Line Relocation				Austin Underground		Blackrock Construction		Whitestone Civil		Smith Contracting	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive DATE: 11/8/2018				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.90	\$ 80,000.90	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Re-Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Barricades, Signs & Traffic	5	MO	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	Port CTB (FUR & INST)	2708	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,320.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 138,108.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 135,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 176,020.00
5	Port CTB (REMOVE)	2708	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,602.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,080.00
6	Crash Cush Atten (INSTL)	4	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
7	Crash Cush Atten (REMOVE)	4	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
8	Preparing Right of Way	23	100'	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	7	100'	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
10	Hot Mix Asphaltic Conc.	70	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00
11	Conc. Pavement Trench Repair	239	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,535.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,359.00
12	P.C. Conc. Curb and Gutter (Exc)	295	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,490.00
13	Reconstruct Conc. Sidewalks	3358	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,864.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,148.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 25,185.00
14	P.C. Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/ Pavers	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
15	Reconstruct P.C. Conc. Driveway	496	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,448.00
16	Jacking and Boring 48" Pipe	385	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 423,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 365,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 365,750.00

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
2008 Enterprise Drive
Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : JLR
DATE : 11/9/2018

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT : DB Wood/SH 29 CoRR 30" Raw Water Line Relocation				Austin Underground		Blackrock Construction		Whitestone Civil		Smith Contracting	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive DATE: 11/8/2018				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Yes Bid Bond? Yes	
17	Trench Exc. Safety Protection Syst.	1954	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,885.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 195.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,954.00
18	Water Line Pipe 30" Diameter	2211	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 574,860.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 608,025.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 619,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 663,300.00
19	Wet Connections, 30" Dia. X 30"	4	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings (C-110)	14.25	TON	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 82,650.00
21	Valve, Butterfly, 30" Diameter	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
22	Auto Combination Air/Vacuum	2	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00
23	Native Seeding for Erosion Control	7917	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 21,771.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,875.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,854.75
24	Planting Oak Tree, 6"	5	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	Protective Fencing Type A Chain	394	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,379.00
26	Stabilized Constuction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	3974	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,948.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 11,127.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,922.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,948.00
28	Restrain Existing Ductile Iron Pipe	4	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00
29	Blind Flange, 30"	4	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00
30	Tree Removal, 9"-15"	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
31	Tree Removal, 16"-22"	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
32	Prep. And management of SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
TOTAL:				\$ 1,583,835.75		\$ 1,629,973.00		\$ 1,650,282.00		\$ 1,730,267.75	

* Red text indicates corrections upon bid tabulation.